

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT

(www.jkdat.nic.in)

Subject: - Transfer/posting of Accounts Assistants.

Order No. 93 – Acctts of 2019 Dated: 20.05.2019

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/posting of the Accounts Assistants are hereby made with immediate effect:-

S. Name of the Accounts No. Assistant with Present Place of Posting

- 1 Mr. Syed Sajad Hussain, Accounts Assistant, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 2 Mr. Naseer Ahmad Mir, Accounts Assistant, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 3 Mr. Imran Aslam Raina, Accounts Assistant, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 4 Ms. Vandana Sharma, Accounts Assistant, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 5 Mr. Akeel Ahmad, Accounts Assistant, ARTO, Pulwama
- 6 Mr. Omkar Khajuria, Accounts Assistant, School Education Department.

against available vacancy.

Assistant,

Civil

Tourism

Secretariat,

New Place of Posting.

Accounts

Department,

Accounts Assistant, Directorate General of Local Fund Audit & pensions, J&K against available vacancy.

Accounts Assistant, Codes Section, Finance Department, against available vacancy.

Accounts Assistant, Sub Treasury New Delhi against available vacancy.

Accounts Assistant, School Education Department vice Shri Omkar Khajuria, Accounts Assistant.

Shall report in the office of Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu for further posting.

Page 1 of 3

- 7 Ms. Wricha Sharma, Accounts Assistant, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 8 Mr. Mohd. Maqbool Macha, Accounts Assistant, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 9 Mr. Mohsin Ahmad Malik, Accounts Assistant, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 10 Mr. Reyaz Ahmad Mir, Accounts Assistant, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.
- 11 Mr. Sohan Lal, Accounts Assistant, Jak e-Governance Agency.
- 12 Mr. Sahil Bhat, Accounts Assistant, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, J&K.

Accounts Assistant, Sub Treasury New Delhi against available vacancy.

Accounts Assistant, Information Technology Department, against available vacancy.

Accounts Assistant, Special Tribunal, J&K against available vacancy.

Accounts Assistant, JaK e-Governance Agency, Civil Secretariat vice Shri Sohan Lal, Accounts Assistant.

Shall report in the office of Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu for further posting.

Accounts Assistant, Public Service Commission, J&K against available vacancy.

The Accounts Assistant (Apprentices) shall be allowed the pay in Level-5 (Rs.29200-92300) from the date they completed one years ACC training as indicated vide Order No. 90-Accts of 2019 dated 14.05.2019.

This issues with the concurrence of Election Commission of India as conveyed by the General Administration Department vide No. GAD(Adm)138/2009-II dated 07.05.2019.

Sd/-(M.Y.Pandith), Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.

Page 2 of 3

No. DGAT/E-III/PS/DDC/24

Dated: 20.05.2019

Copy for information & necessary action to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Information & Technology Department (Jak e-Governance Agency).
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 3. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 4. Secretary to Government, Tourism Department/ Information Technology Department/J&K, Public Service Commission.
- 5. Director General, Local Fund Audit & Pensions, J&K.
- 6. Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 7. Director Codes, Finance Department.
- 8. Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury New Delhi, 5-Prithvi Raj Road, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 9. Accounts Officer (Adm), Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.
- 10. I/c Website.
- 11. Order file/Master file.

(Dr.Zafar Igbal),

Deputy Director (Central), Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department